Media Contacts: Nicole Cordero 919.277.4210 ncordero@bbbec.org

Mallory Wojciechowski 919.277.4202 mwojciechowski@bbbec.org

BBB to Host Free Professional Headshot Event in Florence, S.C.

FLORENCE, S.C. (June 15, 2023) - Better Business Bureau serving Eastern Carolinas (**BBB**) is hosting a free professional headshot event on Wednesday, June 28 from 10 a.m. to 1 p.m. at the Gould Business Incubator on **the campus of Southeastern Institute of Manufacturing Technology**, located at 1951 Pisgah Road, Florence, SC 29501.

"We are excited to partner with the Gould Business Incubator to provide free headshots to professionals in and around Florence who are looking to make an impression within the business community," said Mallory Wojciechowski, president and CEO of BBB serving Eastern Carolinas. "All business owners, new graduates, entrepreneurs and those currently navigating their career are welcome to attend."

In addition to receiving a free headshot, attendees will also be able to network with other professionals, as well as learn more about BBB and how the organization can provide support to both entrepreneurs and established businesses.

RSVP Link: https://forms.gle/bqmEXE5ETc6D1748A

For more information you can trust, visit **BBB.org**.

About BBB serving Eastern Carolinas

Better Business Bureau serving Eastern Carolinas is a 501(c)(6) not-for-profit corporation serving 48 counties in North and South Carolina. The organization is funded primarily by BBB Accredited Business fees from over 5,200 local businesses and professional firms. BBB promotes integrity, consumer confidence and business ethics through business self-regulation in the local marketplace. Services provided by BBB include reports on companies and charitable organizations, general monitoring of advertising in the marketplace, consumer/business education programs and dispute resolution services. All services are provided at no cost to the public, with the occasional exception of mediation and arbitration. Visit **BBB.org**.